Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
D. V Of-1-	Name: TrustedFlow Systems, Inc.				
Dr. Yoram Ofek	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 11, 2007 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave., Stc. 201				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Skokie				
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60077				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/219,379					
Additional numbers at	│ tached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Sitrick & Sitrick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 8340 N. Lincoln Ave., Ste. 201	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Skokie	8. Payment Information				
State: IL Zip: 60077	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 847-677-4411	b. Deposit Account Number 501166				
Fax Number: 847-677-4656	Authorized User Name David H. Sitrick				
Email Address:	Additionated Ooch Marine				
9. Signature: Xwir A. Stilmle	9/25/07				
Signature	Date				
David H. Sitrick Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019879 FRAME: 0889

			Attorney Docket Num	nber: TFI 1827	
		ASSIC	NMENT		
Serial No.:	10/219,379		Date Application Fi	iled: August 14, 2002	
	, the entire right, t	title and interest in	valuable considerations, the retailed the invention or improvement ION CONTROL METHOD		in
and in any cor hereby assigne	r Letters Patent of the ntinuation, reissue or ed by the undersigned the laws of the	e United States ther extension of any Le	refor, executed by the undersignerers Patent that may be granted FrustedFlow Systems, Inc. and the heirs, successors, 1	d upon said application ,	are ion and
	nissioner of Patents an atent to said Assignee		reby authorized and requested b		
necessary and divisional or contextension of a deem necessary and deem necessary and or any reissue the ability of statement and all affirmation or in the deem necessary of the undersigned to including the papplications and the United State oaths, executive record in said	proper oaths or affidentiation of Letters Patent that you expedient, and Assignee, in the everapplication for the rethe undersigned with giving and producing ative acts to obtain fully and entirely as deale had not been removements, including those undersigned with a for patent in said world are hereby assid, upon the request of the executed in coordinates of the production with maintage declarations, power application for patents.	avits relating to said a thereof or for the aid consider the said considered of said application to fail application eissue thereof, become said Assignee in grevidence in suppossaid Letters Patent the same would heade. And for the same all priority rights and all priority rights and all priority rights and and granted by fraid Assignee's own nanigned and granted by fraid Assignee, to ennection with any and to execute any assignee. The undersignee. The undersignee, it is agreed the ers, assignments, arnt are hereby author	ersigned, upon the request of said application or required for the filling or prosecution of any applications or prosecution of any applications it is further agreed by an or any division thereof, or Let ming involved in Interference, the matters of preparing and art thereof, and further to perform and vest all rights therein here ave been held and enjoyed by aid considerations the entire rights, and the right to claim priority. I Convention, and all other Come for said invention or improve the undersigned to said Assign execute any and all documents the and all applications for foreign and all documents necessary to gned also further agrees, for the lawful acts deemed by said Astat such lawful acts include, but not other papers and giving test rized and requested by the understand and r	filing or prosecution of a plication for the reissue at that said Assignee on the undersigned, upon a ters Patent issued therect to cooperate to the best executing the preliminary, upon such request, a reby conveyed in the say the undersigned if the title and interest in say rights and privileges a niventions, and the right rements in each and evenue. It is further agreed that shall be required of the Letters Patent therefore invest title in said foreing esaid considerations, upons of said Letters Patent transport to the accessary to of said Letters Patent transport to the attorneys. The attorneys	any or nay the con, of ary aid his aid and to by the for, ign oor in ing of
Republic of Italy			Salle I	(Seal)	
republic of Milan	1		Dr. Yoram O		
Hyter Wilan Consulate Genera Inited States of A	al of the))ss.)	Di. Totam o	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
On		2007 nd County aforesaid,	Dr. Yoram Ofek and acknowledged that heyfreel	appeared before me, a	à
			e purposes and used therein exp		
(SEAL)		ć	Motary:	Public	*
			My Commission expires	COMMISSIO	N-
				INDEFINITE	
				Consul of the	بن بنت
			ı	Apt Eletes of Ywello	a

RECORDED: 09/25/2007 REEL: 019879 FRAME: 0890